
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045571-2025 

Contract

End of Life & CHC Health Care funded Contracts

North Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045571
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056c1e  
Published 4 August 2025, 11:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road

Weston-super-Mare, North Somerset

BS231UJ

Contact

Kate Williams

Email

kate.williams@n-somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045571-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045571-2025
mailto:kate.williams@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.n-somerset.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

End of Life & CHC Health Care funded Contracts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Somerset Council commissions health care services (End of Life and CHC) on
behalf of the local ICB. This promotes collaborative working and streamlined
domiciliary/health care services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Somerset Council commissions health care services (End of Life and CHC) on
behalf of the local ICB. This promotes collaborative working and streamlined social/health



Page 4 to 7

care services.

North Somerset Council has contracts with strategic providers, procured under the
PCR2015 in 2023 for the delivery of Domiciliary Care Services which includes End of Life
and CHC provision. In the majority of cases any health care requirements will be picked
up by the NSC strategic providers. The health care element is a small part of the overall
domiciliary care contracts and therefore the mixed procurement definition applies and the
PSR regulations do not apply.

In some instances, for reasons of patient choice and/or in the best interests of the
patient/service user, a different provider was requested to deliver the health service. 

This patient was already receiving services from the provider as part of a private package,
and has now become eligible for CHC funding and wishes to remain with their existing
provider.

This is a contract award via Direct Award Process B of the Provider Selection Regime for
reasons of patient choice/best interests.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (PSR) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and the
Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award,

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN768762H

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

POPPY'S HOMECARE LIMITED

WESTON-SUPER-MARE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Companies House

05911359

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (PSR) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and the
Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to this award,

Decision Makers:

Gerald Hunt - Assistant Director (Adult Social Services & Housing)

Kate Williams - Procurement Manager

Geoff Chamberlain - Head of Procurement

No conflicts of interest were identified

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Somerset Council

TOWN HALL, WALLISCOTE GROVE ROAD

WESTON-SUPER-MARE

BS23 1UJ

Email

kate.williams@n-somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kate.williams@n-somerset.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-18T07:30:14+0100
	TCPDF




